

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24825/2013

PRIYANKAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHYAM LAL & ORS.
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Respondent(s)

Date: 28/03/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Siddharth Mittal,Adv.
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner is present. None for the respondent.

What gets revealed from the perusal of the office report is that the service is complete as against the respondent Nos. 1 and 2 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

The learned counsel for the petitioner shall be directed to take fresh steps for the service of notice to the unserved respondent No. 3 by usual mode. He shall do the needful within a period of four weeks'. Dasti in addition is permitted to be served.

List again on 21.7.2014.

|
|mg

|
|

| (M.K. HANJURA)
|Registrar

|
|