



SHYAM LAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date :08/10/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Siddharth Mittal, Adv.  
Mr. Surender Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Usha Nandini. V, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Neerja Sachdeva, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Ms. Neerja Sachdeva, learned counsel takes  
notice on behalf of insurance company.

Call after four weeks.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Vinod Kulvi ]  
Asstt. Registrar