

SECTION IV B

Listed on.19.11.2015

Court No.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No.

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NO. 24825 OF 2013

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.1

(Application for condonation of delay in filing SLP)

Priyankal . . . .Petitioner(s)

Versus

Shyam Lal & Ors. . . .Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Id. Registrar on 08.10.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-.

" Ms. Neerja Sachdeva, learned counsel takes notice on behalf of insurance company.

The professional fee of Ms. Neerja Sachdeva, learned counsel be paid at the earliest by the Insurance company.

Call after four weeks."

It is submitted that Ms. Prerna Mehta, Advocate has on 26.10.2015 filed Vakalatnama and Memo of Appearance on behalf of Respondent No. 3 but she has not filed counter affidavit so far.

It is further submitted that Ms. Usha Nandini V, Advocate has on 08.10.2015 filed proof of service of providing SLP copy on Respondent No. 3.

It is further submitted that AD Cards duly signed have been received back from Respondent Nos. 1 & 2 but no one has entered appearance on behalf of said respondents so far.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 17th day of November, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-Ms. Usha Nandini V., Adv.  
Ms. Prerna Mehta, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Com1/Mty