

ITEM NO.32

COURT NO.1

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24825/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/01/2012 in FAO No. 5041/2010 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

PRIYANKAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHYAM LAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 19/11/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Siddharth Mittal, Adv.
Mr. Surender Singh, Adv.
For Ms. Usha Nandini. V, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Prerna Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Agarwal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed on behalf of the respondents, list
the matter on 26th November, 2015.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(Viond Kulvi)
Assistant Registrar